 	-		
Prin	t F	c	rm

<b>Notice of Determinati</b>	on	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Reseau. U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044  County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial His Norwalk, CA 90650	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814 ghway	Prom: Public Agency: City of Whittier Address: 13230 Penn Street Whittier, CA 90602 Contact: Michelle Chapman Phone: (562) 567-9500  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Resources Code.	Determination in compl	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Project Title: Whittier Boulevar Project Applicant: City of Whitt Project Location (include county Project Description: Since the adoption of the Final changes have occurred to the and ROW. These changes will in the Final MND and Mitigation environmental footprint. An adoption and the City  described project on October 1	d/Santa Fe Springs Road ier //: City of Whittier, County  MND and Mitigation Mon Project as part of the final I reduce and/or eliminate in Monitoring and Reportin Idendum has been prepar of Whittier  ( Lead Agency or R	Intersection Improvement Project  of Los Angeles  itoring and Reporting Program in 2017, minor design process for the roadway, landscaping, environmental impacts that had been discussed g Program and will result in reduced ed for the intersection improvement project.  has approved the above esponsible Agency)  ne following determinations regarding the above
described project. (dat	e)	
A Negative Declaration w  3. Mitigation measures were  4. A mitigation reporting or more  5. A statement of Overriding Co  6. Findings were were  This is to certify that the final E	Report was prepared for as prepared for this project this project were not] made a contitoring plan [ was very was was was well was was well was	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  condition of the approval of the project.  was not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.  provisions of CEQA.  sponses and record of project approval, or the
negative Declaration, is available City of Whittier, 13230 Penn	ole to the General Public a	90602
Signature (Public Agency):		Title: Director of Public Works
Date: 10/12/22	∠ Date Rec	eived for filing at OPR:

ENDOR NUMBER

PW
Originating Department

**Date** 

10/12/22

## City of Whittier Public Works DEMAND FOR PAYMENT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

NOTE: Please send original copies of this document to LA County Office.

*PAYEE REMITTANCE ADDRESS	BUDGET CODE	ACCOUNT NUMBER	WORK ORDER NUMBER	TASK NUMBER	AMOUNT	MANDATORY DESCRIPTION (25 Char.)			
County of Los Angeles	285-23-241-650	875371			\$75.00	Notice of Determination			
Environmental Filings						Whittier Blvd & Santa Fe Springs Rd			
12400 Imperial Highway						Hot Spot Projects			
Room 1201									
Norwalk, CA 90605									
*LIMIT NAME AND ADDRESS TO 25 LETTERS AND/OR NUMBERS PER LINE				L	\$75.00				
Filing of Notice of Determination - Whittier Boulevard & Santa Fe Springs Road (Hot Spot Projects)									
			Invoice Date	e: 2022					
	PREPARED BY: Brenda Corona								
REVIEWED BY: MBC									
	APPROVED BY: MBC WBC								

Prin	١ŧ	F	0	ri	n	•	

No	tice of Determination	on _	Appendix D
To:		ch Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Whittier Address: 13230 Penn Street Whittier, CA 90602  Contact:Mr. Carl Hassel Phone:(562) 567-9505
X	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highw	/av	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:
			Contact: Phone:
<i>Re:</i> Sta	sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	
	ject Title: Whittier Boulevard/Sa	anta Fe Springs Road Inters	ection improvement ribject
	ject Applicant: City of Whittier		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	City of Whittier, County of	Los Angeles
The Whi The City	ittier Boulevard and an additional se improvements would address 's General Plan Transportation E	southbound through lane ar existing traffic deficiencies a lement.	consisting of an additional westbound through lane on and southbound right-turn pocket on Pickering Avenue. and implement improvements consistent with the
	·	Lead Agency or	
	cribed project on <u>September 1</u> (date cribed project.	2, 2017 and has made th )	e following determinations regarding the above
	•		
2. [ 3. <b>N</b> 4. <i>H</i> 5. <i>H</i>	☑ A Negative Declaration wa Mitigation measures [☑ were A mitigation reporting or monit	Report was prepared for to sprepared for this project were not made a control made a control was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available ty of Whittier, 13230 Penn Street	e to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the
Sia	nature (Public Agency):	Ll 60.	Title: Capital Projects Administrator
Dat	e: 9/12/17	Date Re	Title: Capital Projects Administrator
			SEP 13 2017

11870	VENDOR NUMBE

8/15/2017

Public Works
Originating Department

## City of Whittier Public Works DEMAND FOR PAYMENT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please send original copies of this document to LA County Office.

*PAYEE	BUDGET	ACCOUNT	WORK ORDER	TASK		MANDATORY
REMITTANCE ADDRESS City yard	CODE	NUMBER	NUMBER	NUMBER	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION (25 Char.)
County of Los Angeles	285-23-241-650	875371			\$2,216.25	Mitigated Negative Declaration
Environmental Filings					7	Whittier Blvd. & Santa Fe Springs R
12400 Imperial Highway		Hot Spot Projects		Hot Spot Projects		
Room 1201						
Norwalk, CA 90650						
*LIMIT NAME AND ADDRESS TO 25 LETTERS AND/OR NUMBERS PER LINE		•				
REASON FOR PAYMENT			TOTAL	L	\$2,216.25	
Invoice Number:			Invoice Date:			
Invoice Number:			Invoice Date:			
łnvojce/Number:			Invoice Date: PREPARED BY	L. Reza		
Invoice/Number:			PREPARED BY		.e	
Invoice/Number:			PREPARED BY		e ur s-	hh.

## State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

					RECEIPT #	!			
					201709131	220030			
					STATE CLE	ARING HOUSE	= <b># (if appi</b>	icable)	
SEE IN	STRUCTIONS ON REVER	RSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	ARLY		201707102	27			
LEAD A	GENCY						DATE		
CITY	OF WHITTIER						09/13/2	.017	
COUNT	Y/STATE AGENCY OF F	ILING					DOCUM	MENT NUMBER	
COU	NTY LOS ANGELES						201726	31041	
PROJE	CT TITLE								
		NTA FE SPRINGS ROAD II	NTERSETION IMPROVEME	NT PROJECT			1.5		
PROJE	CT APPLICANT NAME						PHONE	NUMBER	
	L HASSEL			12.5		low.we		67-9505	
	CT APPLICANT ADDRES	<b>3</b> S		CITY		STATE	ZIP CO	DE	
	4 CLOVER GLEN CIR CT APPLICANT (Check &	popopojate hovi:		MURRIETA		CA	92563		
	Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special Distric	t ☐ State	e Agency	☐ Private	e Entity		
	, 1000, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 1				,				
CHECK	( APPLICABLE FEES:								
	Environmental Impact R	eport (EIR)	•			\$3,078.25	s	0.00	
✓	Negative Declaration (N	D)(MND)				\$2,216.25	s —	2,216.25	
	Application Fee Water D	Diversion (State Water Resou	rces Control Board Only)			\$850.00	\$ —	0.00	
	Projects Subject to Cert	ified Regulatory Programs (C	RP)			\$1,046.50	* — s	0.00	
✓	County Administrative F	ee	•			\$60.00		75.00	
\ _	•						\$		
, -	Notice of Exemption								
	<del></del>								
	CDFW No Ellect Di	etermination (Form Attached)	•						
Ε	Other						\$	0.00	
PAYMI	ENT METHOD:	•							
	Cash	☑ Check	☐ Other				\$	2,291.25	
		_	_						
SIGNA	TURE				TI	TLE			
X									

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - LEAD AGENCY